Colameta to accept the Executive Directors 

Report, voice approved. 

IV.  Old Business:   

V. New Business:  

Resolution 2021-28: To approve and authorized the Executive Director to enter into a Design 

contract with Blackstone Block Architects for an amount not to exceed Eighteen Thousand 

Dollars ($18,000.00) for the Maintenance Facility Study. 

Motion made by Mr. Colameta and seconded Mr. Barrett to approve   Resolution 2021-28: To 

approve and authorized the Executive Director to enter into a Design contract with Blackstone 

Block Architects for an amount not to exceed Eighteen Thousand Dollars ($18,000.00) for the 

Maintenance Facility Study.  

The Chairman asked the Secretary to call the roll: 

-Mr. Colameta, Yes    - Mr. Barrett, Yes    

-Mr. Norton, Yes    - Mr. Puleo, Yes  

4 yeas, 0 nays 

VI. Discussion: 

Mr. Puleo asked if there was any new business they would like to discuss.